serARTMEN®OF E

+

SCUTHWEST DISTRICT

TAMP A, FLORIDA 33£37-8544
(E131985-7402
SUNCOM 542-800C

~

3

7601 HIGMWAY 301 NORTH I
=

-

[=

Mr. James H. Scarbrouch, F.Z., (h

Resiguais Management Branch

Waste Management Division

U.S. Environmental Protection Age

Region IV

345 Courtland Street

Atlanta, GA 30383

Re: Safety Kieen Lorporation, FL
Setety Kieen Corporation, FL

Dear Mr. Scarbrough

In acceordance with the Memorandum

copies of Iwo letters dated May 1

guestionnaires and thelr attachme

have been enclcsed
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DISTRICT MANAGES

RECEWED

MAY 1 4 1987

Hazardous Waste

880 847 271
049 57 408
oT Agreement FDIR/EPA, Section YBT2TFI, .
1987 submitiing completed SWMU's JOOL(U>>/>
s for the facilities re¥erenced-above
contact me at the letiternead telephone
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Hazardous Wesze Section
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May 1, 1987
PP 87-173

Mr. Armando Gonzalez

Florida Dept. of Environmental Regulation
7601 Highway 301 North

Tampa, FL  33637-9544

Subject: Safety-Kleen Corp. 3-163-01
FLD980847271; Tampa (New)

Dear Mr. Gonzalez:

Enclosed you will find the completed "Information regarding potential
releases from solid waste management units" form for the referenced
facility. This submittal is in response to your 3004 information
request dated March 6, 1987 to Mr. Stanley Walczynski.

Please call me if you have any questions, or need additional
information.

Sincere]y,l

Paul Pederson
Environmental Engineer

PP/ber
Enclosure TR

cc:  EPA Region IV T na
3-163-01 o

777 BIG TIMBER ROAD ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123 PHONE 312/697-8460 TELEX 910 251 4479
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INFORMATION REGARDING POTENTIAL RELEASES FROM
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMANT UNITS

FACILITY NAME: SR e e By
EPA I.D. NUMBER: e
LOCATION: City | Yy

State =

Are there any of the following solid waste management units (existing or
closed) at your facility? NOTE - D0 NOT INCLUDE HAZARDOUS WASTES UNITS
CURRENTLY SHOWN IN YOUR PART B APPLICATION.
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Ltandfill

Surface Impoundment

Land Farm

Waste Pile

Incinerator

Storage Tank (Above Ground)
Storage Tank (Underground)
Container Storage Area
Injection Wells

Wastewater Treatment Units
Transfer Stations

Waste Recycling Operations

T
T

0O 0 0 o 0O D O O O OO0 O

If there are "Yes" answers to any of the items in Number 1 above, please
provide a description of the wastes that were stcred, tireated or disposed of
in each unit. In particular please focus on whether or not the wastes would
be considered as hazardous wastes or hazardous constituents under RCRA.

Also include any available date on guantities or volumes of wastes disposed
of and the dates of disposal. Please also provide a description of each
unit and include capacity, dimensions, location at facility, provide a site
plan if available. )

/&

NOTE: Hazardous waste are those identified in 40 CFR Part 261. Hazardous
constituents are those listed in Appendix VIII of 40 CFR Pert 261.

Page 1 of 2



—

T L

-

- N e e 3 ~
27D EL3D ThOSsSe hx2arZou
—~ ” (o]

(D

T Pme the pnits noted in Ruomber 1 abov
YEUL rt B sppligetion, please describe for ez

gry prior or cur releases of hazardous wWastegggr c
enviromment that may have occurred in the past or stil

Please provide the following infomation

2. Date of relesse

b. Type of waste released :

c. Quantity or velumne of waste releasged

d. Describe nature of release (i.e., spill, overflow, ruptured pipe or tznk,
etc) ' S ,

10-2-86 10 Gal. Perchloroethvlene released from tipped drum.

6-13-86 50 Gal. Petroleum Naphtha released from leaking tank.

4-13-87 1.5 Gal. Trichloroethylene released from punctured drum.

{. In regard to the prior releases described in Number 3 above, plexse provide
(for each unit) any analytical data that may be available which would describe
the nature and extent of envirommental contamination that exists as a result o!
* guch releases, Please focus on concentrations of hazardous wastes or
constituents present in contaminated so0il or groundwater.

No soil or water contamination resulted -from anv of the three releases noted above.

Spilled materials were contained on concrete flooring, and removed ‘as haz. waste.

‘: Signature and Certification

As with reports in RCRA Permit Applicaticns, submittal of this informaticn must
contain the following certification and signature by a principal executive officer
of at least the level of Vice President or by a duly authorized representative of

| thsat person:

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am f=miliar
with the information submitted in this document and 2ll attachments and th2t,
based on my ingquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obt2ining
the information is true, accurate and complete., I am aware that there are
significant penalties for submitting false informatiom, includlng the ’
possibiility of fine and imprisomment.

/éé{} v@9,22z William TMasko, Vice President Operations

Signature Name and Title (Typed)
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